
2026 SCHEDULE
Tuesday, April 7 • 9 AM

 Bocce Ball
Mike Wood Park, Pavilion #1

2200 Dennis St, Bossier City
Rain Date: Tuesday, April 28, 9 AM

COORDINATOR: 
Lionel Brangham 318 294-3375

Monday, April 13 • 9 AM

Recreational  
1 Mile & 5k Walk
Mike Wood Park, Pavilion #3

2200 Dennis St, Bossier City.
Rain Date: Tuesday, April 28, 9 AM

COORDINATOR: 
Duane Chilton 318 742-8867

Wednesday, April 15 • 9 AM

Ladder Golf
Mike Wood Park, Pavilion #1

2200 Dennis St, Bossier City
Rain Date: Tuesday, April 28, 9 AM

COORDINATOR: 
Gary Price 318 294-2545

Thursday, April 23 • 9:30 AM

Marksmanship 
Red River Range

8450 River Range Rd, Shreveport
Participants must supply their own equipment 

(.22 pistols and rifles). Iron sights only.
COORDINATOR: 

Lori O’Connor 318 560-0635 or 
Tina Webb 318 617-3563

Tuesday, May 5 • 9 AM

Beanbag Baseball
VFW Post 4588

1004 Jeter St, Bossier City
Bean Bag Baseball teams must have a 

minimum of 8 players (max 15).
COORDINATOR: 

Duane Chilton 318 742-8867

Wednesday, May 6 • 9 AM

Beanbag Baseball
VFW Post 4588

1004 Jeter St, Bossier City
Bean Bag Baseball teams must have a 

minimum of 8 players (max 15).
COORDINATOR: 

Duane Chilton 318 742-8867

Thursday, May 7 • 9 AM
Beanbag Baseball 

Playoffs from May 5-6
VFW Post 4588

1004 Jeter St, Bossier City
Bean Bag Baseball teams must have a 

minimum of 8 players (max 15).
COORDINATOR: 

Duane Chilton 318 742-8867

Saturday, May 16 • 10 AM

Horseshoes
Moose Lodge 

9113 Bert Kouns, Shreveport
Rain Date: Saturday, May 30, 10 AM

COORDINATOR: 
Marie Stump 318 489-3400

Wednesday, May 20 • 12:50 PM

Bowling,  
Mixed Doubles

All-Star Lanes
9130 Mansfield Rd, Shreveport

COORDINATOR: 
Paula Hadwin 318 423-3770

Friday, May 22 • 12:50 PM

Bowling, Doubles
All-Star Lanes

9130 Mansfield Rd, Shreveport 
COORDINATOR: 

Paula Hadwin 318 423-3770

Wednesday, May 27 • 12:50 PM

Bowling, Singles
All-Star Lanes

9130 Mansfield Rd, Shreveport 
COORDINATOR: 

Paula Hadwin 318 423-3770

Friday, May 29 • 12:50 PM

Bowling,  
Scotch Doubles

All-Star Lanes
9130 Mansfield Rd, Shreveport

Scotch Doubles Bowling makeup is one 
male and one female or 2 females.

COORDINATOR: 
Paula Hadwin 318 423-3770

Tuesday, June 2 • 1 PM

Table Tennis
Eddies, Heart of Bossier
Old Minden Rd, Bossier City

You may bring your own Table Tennis paddle, 
subject to the judges’ acceptance.

COORDINATOR: 
Mike O’Connor 318 426-2270

Tuesday, June 2 • 1:30 PM

Pool, 8-Ball
Eddies, Heart of Bossier
Old Minden Rd, Bossier City

COORDINATOR: 
Mike O’Connor 318 426-2270

Tuesday, June 2 • 2 PM

Darts
Eddies, Heart of Bossier
Old Minden Rd, Bossier City

COORDINATOR: 
Duane Chilton 318 742-8867

Wednesday, June 3 • 12:50 PM

Bowling,  
9 Pin No-Tap

All-Star Lanes
9130 Mansfield Rd, Shreveport

COORDINATOR: 
Paula Hadwin 318 423-3770

Thursday, June 4 • 9 AM

Cornhole
VFW Post 4588

1004 Jeter St, Bossier City
COORDINATOR: 

Gary Price 318 294-2545

Friday, June 5 • 12:50 PM

Bowling, Team
All-Star Lanes

9130 Mansfield Rd, Shreveport 
Team Bowling requires 4 players 2 males 

and 2 females or 4 females.
COORDINATOR: 

Paula Hadwin 318 423-3770

Thursday, June 11 • 9 AM

Senior Residence 
Beanbag Baseball

VFW Post 4588
1004 Jeter St, Bossier City

COORDINATOR: 
Duane Chilton 318 742-8867

Wednesday, June24 • 10 AM

Celebration of 
Athletes
VFW post 4588

1004 Jeter St, Bossier City
Celebration meal to be determined

$10.00 fee for each participant and /or guest
Reservations must be made by June 13

COORDINATOR: 
Duane Chilton 318 742-8867

If you are unable to play in an event 
you signed up for, please call or text 

your event coordinator as soon as 
possible due to the time it takes to 
realign brackets and/or opponents


